
Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools

Classroom Teacher - Rest of the US
Pay Schedule 33 Pay Table Identifier - U370

Pay Lane 11 11 11 12 12 12 13 13 13 14 14 14
Steps Bachelor's Per Hour Earned BA15 Per Hour Earned BA30 Per Hour Earned Master's Per Hour Earned

0 34958 16.18 22.99 36186 16.75 23.80 37416 17.32 24.61 39999 18.51 26.31
1 36023 16.67 23.69 37253 17.24 24.50 38484 17.81 25.31 41066 19.01 27.01
2 37102 17.17 24.40 38331 17.74 25.21 39562 18.31 26.02 42145 19.51 27.72
3 38195 17.68 25.12 39425 18.25 25.93 40655 18.82 26.74 43237 20.01 28.44
4 39301 18.19 25.85 40531 18.76 26.66 41761 19.33 27.47 44344 20.52 29.17
5 40419 18.71 26.59 41648 19.28 27.40 42879 19.85 28.20 45461 21.04 29.90
6 41547 19.23 27.33 42777 19.80 28.14 44007 20.37 28.95 46590 21.56 30.65
7 42689 19.76 28.08 43919 20.33 28.89 45147 20.90 29.70 47730 22.09 31.40
8 43838 20.29 28.84 45067 20.86 29.64 46297 21.43 30.45 48881 22.63 32.15
9 44999 20.83 29.60 46227 21.40 30.41 47458 21.97 31.22 50042 23.16 32.92
10 46166 21.37 30.37 47395 21.94 31.18 48625 22.51 31.99 51209 23.70 33.69
11 47342 21.91 31.14 48573 22.48 31.95 49801 23.05 32.76 52384 24.25 34.46
12 48522 22.46 31.92 49753 23.03 32.73 50983 23.60 33.54 53566 24.79 35.24
13 49710 23.01 32.70 50940 23.58 33.51 52170 24.15 34.32 54752 25.34 36.02
14 50900 23.56 33.48 52130 24.13 34.29 53360 24.70 35.10 55943 25.89 36.80
15 52093 24.11 34.27 53323 24.68 35.08 54554 25.25 35.89 57137 26.45 37.59
16 53288 24.67 35.05 54519 25.24 35.86 55749 25.80 36.67 58331 27.00 38.37
17 54485 25.22 35.84 55716 25.79 36.65 56945 26.36 37.46 59527 27.55 39.16
18 55681 25.77 36.63 56910 26.34 37.44 58140 26.91 38.25 60723 28.11 39.94
19 56874 26.33 37.41 58104 26.90 38.22 59334 27.46 39.03 61916 28.66 40.73
20 58066 26.88 38.20 59295 27.45 39.00 60526 28.02 39.81 63109 29.21 41.51
21 59254 27.43 38.98 60484 28.00 39.79 61713 28.57 40.60 64296 29.76 42.30
22 60435 27.97 39.75 61666 28.54 40.56 62896 29.11 41.37 65478 30.31 43.07
23 61610 28.52 40.53 62841 29.09 41.34 64072 29.66 42.15 66655 30.85 43.85
24 62779 29.06 41.30 64007 29.63 42.10 65238 30.20 42.91 67821 31.39 44.61
25 63937 29.60 42.06 65167 30.16 42.87 66398 30.73 43.68 68981 31.93 45.38
26 65085 30.13 42.81 66316 30.70 43.62 67544 31.27 44.43 70128 32.46 46.13
27 66221 30.65 43.56 67450 31.22 44.37 68680 31.79 45.18 71261 32.99 46.88
28 67343 31.17 44.30 68574 31.74 45.11 69803 32.31 45.92 72385 33.51 47.62
29 68452 31.69 45.03 69681 32.25 45.84 70911 32.82 46.65 73495 34.02 48.35

Peachtree City, GA 30269
700 Westpark Drive

DDESS 2006/2007 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools

Classroom Teacher - Rest of the US
Pay Schedule 33 Pay Table Identifier - U370

Pay Lane 15 15 15 16 16 16 17 17 17 18 18 18
Steps MA15 Per Hour Earned MA30 Per Hour Earned EDS Per Hour Earned Doctor's Per Hour Earned

0 42582 19.71 28.01 45166 20.91 29.71 48239 22.33 31.73 51315 23.75 33.75
1 43648 20.20 28.71 46231 21.40 30.41 49306 22.82 32.43 52381 24.25 34.46
2 44727 20.70 29.42 47310 21.90 31.12 50385 23.32 33.14 53459 24.74 35.17
3 45821 21.21 30.14 48404 22.40 31.84 51477 23.83 33.86 54554 25.25 35.89
4 46926 21.72 30.87 49509 22.92 32.57 52585 24.34 34.59 55658 25.76 36.61
5 48044 22.24 31.60 50627 23.43 33.30 53701 24.86 35.32 56775 26.28 37.35
6 49171 22.76 32.34 51753 23.95 34.04 54829 25.38 36.07 57904 26.80 38.09
7 50313 23.29 33.10 52897 24.48 34.80 55971 25.91 36.82 59047 27.33 38.84
8 51464 23.82 33.85 54047 25.02 35.55 57121 26.44 37.57 60195 27.86 39.60
9 52625 24.36 34.62 55208 25.55 36.32 58280 26.98 38.34 61357 28.40 40.36
10 53791 24.90 35.38 56374 26.09 37.08 59449 27.52 39.11 62524 28.94 41.13
11 54966 25.44 36.16 57549 26.64 37.86 60624 28.06 39.88 63698 29.48 41.90
12 56149 25.99 36.94 58731 27.19 38.63 61805 28.61 40.66 64880 30.03 42.68
13 57335 26.54 37.72 59917 27.73 39.41 62992 29.16 41.44 66067 30.58 43.46
14 58526 27.09 38.50 61108 28.29 40.20 64183 29.71 42.22 67259 31.13 44.24
15 59718 27.64 39.28 62301 28.84 40.98 65377 30.26 43.01 68451 31.69 45.03
16 60912 28.20 40.07 63495 29.39 41.77 66572 30.82 43.79 69644 32.24 45.81
17 62108 28.75 40.86 64691 29.94 42.55 67768 31.37 44.58 70841 32.79 46.60
18 63305 29.30 41.64 65887 30.50 43.34 68963 31.92 45.37 72037 33.35 47.39
19 64500 29.86 42.43 67082 31.05 44.13 70157 32.48 46.15 73232 33.90 48.17
20 65690 30.41 43.21 68274 31.60 44.91 71349 33.03 46.94 74424 34.45 48.96
21 66879 30.96 43.99 69461 32.15 45.69 72535 33.58 47.72 75611 35.00 49.74
22 68061 31.50 44.77 70644 32.70 46.47 73719 34.12 48.49 76793 35.55 50.52
23 69239 32.05 45.55 71820 33.25 47.25 74894 34.67 49.27 77970 36.09 51.29
24 70405 32.59 46.31 72987 33.79 48.01 76060 35.21 50.03 79136 36.63 52.06
25 71563 33.13 47.08 74147 34.32 48.78 77220 35.75 50.80 80295 37.17 52.82
26 72711 33.66 47.83 75293 34.85 49.53 78369 36.28 51.55 81443 37.70 53.58
27 73844 34.18 48.58 76427 35.38 50.28 79502 36.80 52.30 82577 38.23 54.32
28 74969 34.70 49.32 77551 35.90 51.02 80626 37.32 53.04 83701 38.75 55.06
29 76077 35.22 50.05 78660 36.41 51.75 81735 37.84 53.77 84809 39.26 55.79

Effective Date: 6/25/2006

DDESS 2006/2007 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for

Peachtree City, GA 30269
700 Westpark Drive



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools

Counselor - Rest of the US
Pay Schedule 27 - Pay Table Identifier - U310

Pay Lane 11 11 11 12 12 12 13 13 13 14 14 14
Steps Bachelor's Per Hour Earned BA15 Per Hour Earned BA30 Per Hour Earned Master's Per Hour Earned

0 34958 16.18 22.99 36186 16.75 23.80 37416 17.32 24.61 39999 18.51 26.31
1 36023 16.67 23.69 37253 17.24 24.50 38484 17.81 25.31 41066 19.01 27.01
2 37102 17.17 24.40 38331 17.74 25.21 39562 18.31 26.02 42145 19.51 27.72
3 38195 17.68 25.12 39425 18.25 25.93 40655 18.82 26.74 43237 20.01 28.44
4 39301 18.19 25.85 40531 18.76 26.66 41761 19.33 27.47 44344 20.52 29.17
5 40419 18.71 26.59 41648 19.28 27.40 42879 19.85 28.20 45461 21.04 29.90
6 41547 19.23 27.33 42777 19.80 28.14 44007 20.37 28.95 46590 21.56 30.65
7 42689 19.76 28.08 43919 20.33 28.89 45147 20.90 29.70 47730 22.09 31.40
8 43838 20.29 28.84 45067 20.86 29.64 46297 21.43 30.45 48881 22.63 32.15
9 44999 20.83 29.60 46227 21.40 30.41 47458 21.97 31.22 50042 23.16 32.92
10 46166 21.37 30.37 47395 21.94 31.18 48625 22.51 31.99 51209 23.70 33.69
11 47342 21.91 31.14 48573 22.48 31.95 49801 23.05 32.76 52384 24.25 34.46
12 48522 22.46 31.92 49753 23.03 32.73 50983 23.60 33.54 53566 24.79 35.24
13 49710 23.01 32.70 50940 23.58 33.51 52170 24.15 34.32 54752 25.34 36.02
14 50900 23.56 33.48 52130 24.13 34.29 53360 24.70 35.10 55943 25.89 36.80
15 52093 24.11 34.27 53323 24.68 35.08 54554 25.25 35.89 57137 26.45 37.59
16 53288 24.67 35.05 54519 25.24 35.86 55749 25.80 36.67 58331 27.00 38.37
17 54485 25.22 35.84 55716 25.79 36.65 56945 26.36 37.46 59527 27.55 39.16
18 55681 25.77 36.63 56910 26.34 37.44 58140 26.91 38.25 60723 28.11 39.94
19 56874 26.33 37.41 58104 26.90 38.22 59334 27.46 39.03 61916 28.66 40.73
20 58066 26.88 38.20 59295 27.45 39.00 60526 28.02 39.81 63109 29.21 41.51
21 59254 27.43 38.98 60484 28.00 39.79 61713 28.57 40.60 64296 29.76 42.30
22 60435 27.97 39.75 61666 28.54 40.56 62896 29.11 41.37 65478 30.31 43.07
23 61610 28.52 40.53 62841 29.09 41.34 64072 29.66 42.15 66655 30.85 43.85
24 62779 29.06 41.30 64007 29.63 42.10 65238 30.20 42.91 67821 31.39 44.61
25 63937 29.60 42.06 65167 30.16 42.87 66398 30.73 43.68 68981 31.93 45.38
26 65085 30.13 42.81 66316 30.70 43.62 67544 31.27 44.43 70128 32.46 46.13
27 66221 30.65 43.56 67450 31.22 44.37 68680 31.79 45.18 71261 32.99 46.88
28 67343 31.17 44.30 68574 31.74 45.11 69803 32.31 45.92 72385 33.51 47.62
29 68452 31.69 45.03 69681 32.25 45.84 70911 32.82 46.65 73495 34.02 48.35

700 Westpark Drive
Peachtree City, GA 30269

DDESS 2006/2007 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools

Counselor - Rest of the US
Pay Schedule 27 - Pay Table Identifier - U310

Pay Lane 15 15 15 16 16 16 17 17 17 18 18 18
Steps MA15 Per Hour Earned MA30 Per Hour Earned EDS Per Hour Earned Doctor's Per Hour Earned

0 42582 19.71 28.01 45166 20.91 29.71 48239 22.33 31.73 51315 23.75 33.75
1 43648 20.20 28.71 46231 21.40 30.41 49306 22.82 32.43 52381 24.25 34.46
2 44727 20.70 29.42 47310 21.90 31.12 50385 23.32 33.14 53459 24.74 35.17
3 45821 21.21 30.14 48404 22.40 31.84 51477 23.83 33.86 54554 25.25 35.89
4 46926 21.72 30.87 49509 22.92 32.57 52585 24.34 34.59 55658 25.76 36.61
5 48044 22.24 31.60 50627 23.43 33.30 53701 24.86 35.32 56775 26.28 37.35
6 49171 22.76 32.34 51753 23.95 34.04 54829 25.38 36.07 57904 26.80 38.09
7 50313 23.29 33.10 52897 24.48 34.80 55971 25.91 36.82 59047 27.33 38.84
8 51464 23.82 33.85 54047 25.02 35.55 57121 26.44 37.57 60195 27.86 39.60
9 52625 24.36 34.62 55208 25.55 36.32 58280 26.98 38.34 61357 28.40 40.36
10 53791 24.90 35.38 56374 26.09 37.08 59449 27.52 39.11 62524 28.94 41.13
11 54966 25.44 36.16 57549 26.64 37.86 60624 28.06 39.88 63698 29.48 41.90
12 56149 25.99 36.94 58731 27.19 38.63 61805 28.61 40.66 64880 30.03 42.68
13 57335 26.54 37.72 59917 27.73 39.41 62992 29.16 41.44 66067 30.58 43.46
14 58526 27.09 38.50 61108 28.29 40.20 64183 29.71 42.22 67259 31.13 44.24
15 59718 27.64 39.28 62301 28.84 40.98 65377 30.26 43.01 68451 31.69 45.03
16 60912 28.20 40.07 63495 29.39 41.77 66572 30.82 43.79 69644 32.24 45.81
17 62108 28.75 40.86 64691 29.94 42.55 67768 31.37 44.58 70841 32.79 46.60
18 63305 29.30 41.64 65887 30.50 43.34 68963 31.92 45.37 72037 33.35 47.39
19 64500 29.86 42.43 67082 31.05 44.13 70157 32.48 46.15 73232 33.90 48.17
20 65690 30.41 43.21 68274 31.60 44.91 71349 33.03 46.94 74424 34.45 48.96
21 66879 30.96 43.99 69461 32.15 45.69 72535 33.58 47.72 75611 35.00 49.74
22 68061 31.50 44.77 70644 32.70 46.47 73719 34.12 48.49 76793 35.55 50.52
23 69239 32.05 45.55 71820 33.25 47.25 74894 34.67 49.27 77970 36.09 51.29
24 70405 32.59 46.31 72987 33.79 48.01 76060 35.21 50.03 79136 36.63 52.06
25 71563 33.13 47.08 74147 34.32 48.78 77220 35.75 50.80 80295 37.17 52.82
26 72711 33.66 47.83 75293 34.85 49.53 78369 36.28 51.55 81443 37.70 53.58
27 73844 34.18 48.58 76427 35.38 50.28 79502 36.80 52.30 82577 38.23 54.32
28 74969 34.70 49.32 77551 35.90 51.02 80626 37.32 53.04 83701 38.75 55.06
29 76077 35.22 50.05 78660 36.41 51.75 81735 37.84 53.77 84809 39.26 55.79

Effective Date: 6/25/2006

Peachtree City, GA 30269

DDESS 2006/2007 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for

700 Westpark Drive



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools

Occupational Therapist - Rest of the US
Pay Schedule 29 - Pay Table Indentifier - U330

Pay Lane 11 11 11 12 12 12 13 13 13 14 14 14
Steps Bachelor's Per Hour Earned BA15 Per Hour Earned BA30 Per Hour Earned Master's Per Hour Earned

0 43698 20.23 28.74 45233 20.94 29.75 46771 21.65 30.77 50000 23.14 32.89
1 45026 20.84 29.62 46565 21.55 30.63 48103 22.26 31.64 51331 23.76 33.77
2 46376 21.47 30.51 47915 22.18 31.52 49451 22.89 32.53 52680 24.38 34.65
3 47745 22.10 31.41 49280 22.81 32.42 50818 23.52 33.43 54046 25.02 35.55
4 49124 22.74 32.31 50663 23.45 33.33 52198 24.16 34.34 55427 25.66 36.46
5 50523 23.39 33.23 52060 24.10 34.25 53599 24.81 35.26 56827 26.30 37.38
6 51936 24.04 34.16 53471 24.75 35.17 55010 25.46 36.19 58238 26.96 38.31
7 53361 24.70 35.10 54897 25.41 36.11 56435 26.12 37.12 59663 27.62 39.25
8 54799 25.36 36.05 56336 26.08 37.06 57875 26.79 38.07 61101 28.28 40.19
9 56248 26.04 37.00 57785 26.75 38.01 59323 27.46 39.02 62552 28.95 41.15
10 57708 26.71 37.96 59246 27.42 38.97 60783 28.14 39.98 64009 29.63 42.11
11 59176 27.39 38.93 60713 28.10 39.94 62250 28.81 40.95 65479 30.31 43.07
12 60653 28.08 39.90 62189 28.79 40.91 63727 29.50 41.92 66955 30.99 44.04
13 62136 28.76 40.87 63674 29.47 41.89 65210 30.18 42.90 68437 31.68 45.02
14 63624 29.45 41.85 65161 30.16 42.86 66699 30.87 43.88 69928 32.37 46.00
15 65116 30.14 42.83 66654 30.85 43.85 68190 31.56 44.86 71419 33.06 46.98
16 66611 30.83 43.82 68147 31.54 44.83 69685 32.26 45.84 72914 33.75 47.96
17 68105 31.53 44.80 69642 32.24 45.81 71179 32.95 46.82 74408 34.44 48.95
18 69601 32.22 45.79 71138 32.93 46.80 72676 33.64 47.81 75904 35.14 49.93
19 71094 32.91 46.77 72633 33.62 47.78 74167 34.33 48.79 77398 35.83 50.91
20 72585 33.60 47.75 74121 34.31 48.76 75659 35.02 49.77 78887 36.52 51.89
21 74066 34.28 48.72 75605 35.00 49.74 77141 35.71 50.75 80369 37.20 52.87
22 75545 34.97 49.70 77083 35.68 50.71 78620 36.39 51.72 81849 37.89 53.84
23 77015 35.65 50.66 78553 36.36 51.67 80091 37.07 52.69 83317 38.57 54.81
24 78474 36.33 51.62 80012 37.04 52.63 81548 37.75 53.65 84776 39.24 55.77
25 79920 37.00 52.57 81458 37.71 53.59 82995 38.42 54.60 86222 39.91 56.72
26 81358 37.66 53.52 82894 38.37 54.53 84431 39.08 55.54 87658 40.58 57.66
27 82776 38.32 54.45 84313 39.03 55.46 85851 39.74 56.48 89079 41.24 58.60
28 84178 38.97 55.38 85717 39.68 56.39 87252 40.39 57.40 90482 41.88 59.52
29 85564 39.61 56.29 87101 40.32 57.30 88640 41.03 58.31 91867 42.53 60.43

700 Westpark Drive
Peachtree City, GA 30269

DDESS 2006/2007 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools

Occupational Therapist - Rest of the US
Pay Schedule 29 - Pay Table Indentifier - U330

Pay Lane 15 15 15 16 16 16 17 17 17 18 18 18
Steps MA15 Per Hour Earned MA30 Per Hour Earned EDS Per Hour Earned Doctor's Per Hour Earned

0 53226 24.64 35.01 56455 26.13 37.14 60298 27.91 39.66 64144 29.69 42.20
1 54560 25.25 35.89 57788 26.75 38.01 61631 28.53 40.54 65474 30.31 43.07
2 55909 25.88 36.78 59137 27.37 38.90 62980 29.15 41.43 66824 30.93 43.96
3 57274 26.51 37.68 60503 28.01 39.80 64347 29.79 42.33 68189 31.56 44.86
4 58656 27.15 38.58 61885 28.65 40.71 65728 30.42 43.24 69570 32.20 45.76
5 60055 27.80 39.50 63284 29.29 41.63 67126 31.07 44.16 70970 32.85 46.69
6 61466 28.45 40.43 64693 29.95 42.56 68539 31.73 45.09 72382 33.51 47.61
7 62892 29.11 41.37 66120 30.61 43.50 69965 32.39 46.02 73806 34.16 48.55
8 64330 29.78 42.32 67558 31.27 44.44 71402 33.05 46.97 75245 34.83 49.50
9 65780 30.45 43.27 69008 31.94 45.40 72851 33.72 47.92 76696 35.50 50.45
10 67238 31.12 44.23 70468 32.62 46.36 74311 34.40 48.88 78155 36.18 51.41
11 68707 31.80 45.20 71936 33.30 47.32 75779 35.08 49.85 79622 36.86 52.38
12 70184 32.49 46.17 73412 33.98 48.29 77255 35.76 50.82 81100 37.54 53.35
13 71668 33.17 47.15 74895 34.67 49.27 78740 36.45 51.80 82581 38.23 54.32
14 73155 33.86 48.12 76384 35.36 50.25 80228 37.14 52.78 84071 38.92 55.30
15 74647 34.55 49.10 77876 36.05 51.23 81719 37.83 53.76 85563 39.61 56.29
16 76141 35.25 50.09 79370 36.74 52.21 83214 38.52 54.74 87057 40.30 57.27
17 77636 35.94 51.07 80866 37.43 53.20 84708 39.21 55.72 88552 40.99 58.25
18 79133 36.63 52.06 82360 38.12 54.18 86206 39.91 56.71 90047 41.68 59.24
19 80626 37.32 53.04 83853 38.82 55.16 87697 40.60 57.69 91541 42.38 60.22
20 82115 38.01 54.02 85344 39.51 56.14 89188 41.29 58.67 93030 43.06 61.20
21 83597 38.70 54.99 86826 40.19 57.12 90670 41.97 59.65 94514 43.75 62.18
22 85078 39.38 55.97 88305 40.88 58.09 92149 42.66 60.62 95992 44.44 63.15
23 86546 40.06 56.93 89776 41.56 59.06 93618 43.34 61.59 97462 45.12 64.11
24 88005 40.74 57.89 91233 42.23 60.02 95076 44.01 62.55 98920 45.79 65.07
25 89452 41.41 58.85 92680 42.90 60.97 96523 44.68 63.50 100367 46.46 66.03
26 90888 42.07 59.79 94117 43.57 61.91 97959 45.35 64.44 101803 47.13 66.97
27 92307 42.73 60.72 95535 44.22 62.85 99379 46.00 65.38 103221 47.78 67.90
28 93710 43.38 61.65 96939 44.87 63.77 100781 46.65 66.30 104626 48.43 68.83
29 95096 44.02 62.56 98322 45.51 64.68 102167 47.29 67.21 106010 49.07 69.74

Effective Date: 6/25/2006

700 Westpark Drive
Peachtree City, GA 30269

DDESS 2006/2007 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools

Physical Therapist - Rest of the US
Pay Schedule 30 - Pay Table Identifier - U340

Pay Lane 11 11 11 12 12 12 13 13 13 14 14 14
Steps Bachelor's Per Hour Earned BA15 Per Hour Earned BA30 Per Hour Earned Master's Per Hour Earned

0 43698 20.23 28.74 45233 20.94 29.75 46771 21.65 30.77 50000 23.14 32.89
1 45026 20.84 29.62 46565 21.55 30.63 48103 22.26 31.64 51331 23.76 33.77
2 46376 21.47 30.51 47915 22.18 31.52 49451 22.89 32.53 52680 24.38 34.65
3 47745 22.10 31.41 49280 22.81 32.42 50818 23.52 33.43 54046 25.02 35.55
4 49124 22.74 32.31 50663 23.45 33.33 52198 24.16 34.34 55427 25.66 36.46
5 50523 23.39 33.23 52060 24.10 34.25 53599 24.81 35.26 56827 26.30 37.38
6 51936 24.04 34.16 53471 24.75 35.17 55010 25.46 36.19 58238 26.96 38.31
7 53361 24.70 35.10 54897 25.41 36.11 56435 26.12 37.12 59663 27.62 39.25
8 54799 25.36 36.05 56336 26.08 37.06 57875 26.79 38.07 61101 28.28 40.19
9 56248 26.04 37.00 57785 26.75 38.01 59323 27.46 39.02 62552 28.95 41.15

10 57708 26.71 37.96 59246 27.42 38.97 60783 28.14 39.98 64009 29.63 42.11
11 59176 27.39 38.93 60713 28.10 39.94 62250 28.81 40.95 65479 30.31 43.07
12 60653 28.08 39.90 62189 28.79 40.91 63727 29.50 41.92 66955 30.99 44.04
13 62136 28.76 40.87 63674 29.47 41.89 65210 30.18 42.90 68437 31.68 45.02
14 63624 29.45 41.85 65161 30.16 42.86 66699 30.87 43.88 69928 32.37 46.00
15 65116 30.14 42.83 66654 30.85 43.85 68190 31.56 44.86 71419 33.06 46.98
16 66611 30.83 43.82 68147 31.54 44.83 69685 32.26 45.84 72914 33.75 47.96
17 68105 31.53 44.80 69642 32.24 45.81 71179 32.95 46.82 74408 34.44 48.95
18 69601 32.22 45.79 71138 32.93 46.80 72676 33.64 47.81 75904 35.14 49.93
19 71094 32.91 46.77 72633 33.62 47.78 74167 34.33 48.79 77398 35.83 50.91
20 72585 33.60 47.75 74121 34.31 48.76 75659 35.02 49.77 78887 36.52 51.89
21 74066 34.28 48.72 75605 35.00 49.74 77141 35.71 50.75 80369 37.20 52.87
22 75545 34.97 49.70 77083 35.68 50.71 78620 36.39 51.72 81849 37.89 53.84
23 77015 35.65 50.66 78553 36.36 51.67 80091 37.07 52.69 83317 38.57 54.81
24 78474 36.33 51.62 80012 37.04 52.63 81548 37.75 53.65 84776 39.24 55.77
25 79920 37.00 52.57 81458 37.71 53.59 82995 38.42 54.60 86222 39.91 56.72
26 81358 37.66 53.52 82894 38.37 54.53 84431 39.08 55.54 87658 40.58 57.66
27 82776 38.32 54.45 84313 39.03 55.46 85851 39.74 56.48 89079 41.24 58.60
28 84178 38.97 55.38 85717 39.68 56.39 87252 40.39 57.40 90482 41.88 59.52
29 85564 39.61 56.29 87101 40.32 57.30 88640 41.03 58.31 91867 42.53 60.43

Peachtree City, GA 30269
700 Westpark Drive

DDESS 2006/2007 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools

Physical Therapist - Rest of the US
Pay Schedule 30 - Pay Table Identifier - U340

Pay Lane 15 15 15 16 16 16 17 17 17 18 18 18
Steps MA15 Per Hour Earned MA30 Per Hour Earned EDS Per Hour Earned Doctor's Per Hour Earned

0 53226 24.64 35.01 56455 26.13 37.14 60298 27.91 39.66 64144 29.69 42.20
1 54560 25.25 35.89 57788 26.75 38.01 61631 28.53 40.54 65474 30.31 43.07
2 55909 25.88 36.78 59137 27.37 38.90 62980 29.15 41.43 66824 30.93 43.96
3 57274 26.51 37.68 60503 28.01 39.80 64347 29.79 42.33 68189 31.56 44.86
4 58656 27.15 38.58 61885 28.65 40.71 65728 30.42 43.24 69570 32.20 45.76
5 60055 27.80 39.50 63284 29.29 41.63 67126 31.07 44.16 70970 32.85 46.69
6 61466 28.45 40.43 64693 29.95 42.56 68539 31.73 45.09 72382 33.51 47.61
7 62892 29.11 41.37 66120 30.61 43.50 69965 32.39 46.02 73806 34.16 48.55
8 64330 29.78 42.32 67558 31.27 44.44 71402 33.05 46.97 75245 34.83 49.50
9 65780 30.45 43.27 69008 31.94 45.40 72851 33.72 47.92 76696 35.50 50.45

10 67238 31.12 44.23 70468 32.62 46.36 74311 34.40 48.88 78155 36.18 51.41
11 68707 31.80 45.20 71936 33.30 47.32 75779 35.08 49.85 79622 36.86 52.38
12 70184 32.49 46.17 73412 33.98 48.29 77255 35.76 50.82 81100 37.54 53.35
13 71668 33.17 47.15 74895 34.67 49.27 78740 36.45 51.80 82581 38.23 54.32
14 73155 33.86 48.12 76384 35.36 50.25 80228 37.14 52.78 84071 38.92 55.30
15 74647 34.55 49.10 77876 36.05 51.23 81719 37.83 53.76 85563 39.61 56.29
16 76141 35.25 50.09 79370 36.74 52.21 83214 38.52 54.74 87057 40.30 57.27
17 77636 35.94 51.07 80866 37.43 53.20 84708 39.21 55.72 88552 40.99 58.25
18 79133 36.63 52.06 82360 38.12 54.18 86206 39.91 56.71 90047 41.68 59.24
19 80626 37.32 53.04 83853 38.82 55.16 87697 40.60 57.69 91541 42.38 60.22
20 82115 38.01 54.02 85344 39.51 56.14 89188 41.29 58.67 93030 43.06 61.20
21 83597 38.70 54.99 86826 40.19 57.12 90670 41.97 59.65 94514 43.75 62.18
22 85078 39.38 55.97 88305 40.88 58.09 92149 42.66 60.62 95992 44.44 63.15
23 86546 40.06 56.93 89776 41.56 59.06 93618 43.34 61.59 97462 45.12 64.11
24 88005 40.74 57.89 91233 42.23 60.02 95076 44.01 62.55 98920 45.79 65.07
25 89452 41.41 58.85 92680 42.90 60.97 96523 44.68 63.50 100367 46.46 66.03
26 90888 42.07 59.79 94117 43.57 61.91 97959 45.35 64.44 101803 47.13 66.97
27 92307 42.73 60.72 95535 44.22 62.85 99379 46.00 65.38 103221 47.78 67.90
28 93710 43.38 61.65 96939 44.87 63.77 100781 46.65 66.30 104626 48.43 68.83
29 95096 44.02 62.56 98322 45.51 64.68 102167 47.29 67.21 106010 49.07 69.74

Effective Date: June 25, 2006

DDESS 2006/2007 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for

Peachtree City, GA 30269
700 Westpark Drive



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools

Nurse - Rest of the US
Pay Schedule 28 - Pay Table Indentifier - U320

Pay Lane 11 11 11 12 12 12 13 13 13 14 14 14
Steps Bachelor's Per Hour Earned BA15 Per Hour Earned BA30 Per Hour Earned Master's Per Hour Earned

0 34958 16.18 22.99 36186 16.75 23.80 37416 17.32 24.61 39999 18.51 26.31
1 36023 16.67 23.69 37253 17.24 24.50 38484 17.81 25.31 41066 19.01 27.01
2 37102 17.17 24.40 38331 17.74 25.21 39562 18.31 26.02 42145 19.51 27.72
3 38195 17.68 25.12 39425 18.25 25.93 40655 18.82 26.74 43237 20.01 28.44
4 39301 18.19 25.85 40531 18.76 26.66 41761 19.33 27.47 44344 20.52 29.17
5 40419 18.71 26.59 41648 19.28 27.40 42879 19.85 28.20 45461 21.04 29.90
6 41547 19.23 27.33 42777 19.80 28.14 44007 20.37 28.95 46590 21.56 30.65
7 42689 19.76 28.08 43919 20.33 28.89 45147 20.90 29.70 47730 22.09 31.40
8 43838 20.29 28.84 45067 20.86 29.64 46297 21.43 30.45 48881 22.63 32.15
9 44999 20.83 29.60 46227 21.40 30.41 47458 21.97 31.22 50042 23.16 32.92

10 46166 21.37 30.37 47395 21.94 31.18 48625 22.51 31.99 51209 23.70 33.69
11 47342 21.91 31.14 48573 22.48 31.95 49801 23.05 32.76 52384 24.25 34.46
12 48522 22.46 31.92 49753 23.03 32.73 50983 23.60 33.54 53566 24.79 35.24
13 49710 23.01 32.70 50940 23.58 33.51 52170 24.15 34.32 54752 25.34 36.02
14 50900 23.56 33.48 52130 24.13 34.29 53360 24.70 35.10 55943 25.89 36.80
15 52093 24.11 34.27 53323 24.68 35.08 54554 25.25 35.89 57137 26.45 37.59
16 53288 24.67 35.05 54519 25.24 35.86 55749 25.80 36.67 58331 27.00 38.37
17 54485 25.22 35.84 55716 25.79 36.65 56945 26.36 37.46 59527 27.55 39.16
18 55681 25.77 36.63 56910 26.34 37.44 58140 26.91 38.25 60723 28.11 39.94
19 56874 26.33 37.41 58104 26.90 38.22 59334 27.46 39.03 61916 28.66 40.73
20 58066 26.88 38.20 59295 27.45 39.00 60526 28.02 39.81 63109 29.21 41.51
21 59254 27.43 38.98 60484 28.00 39.79 61713 28.57 40.60 64296 29.76 42.30
22 60435 27.97 39.75 61666 28.54 40.56 62896 29.11 41.37 65478 30.31 43.07
23 61610 28.52 40.53 62841 29.09 41.34 64072 29.66 42.15 66655 30.85 43.85
24 62779 29.06 41.30 64007 29.63 42.10 65238 30.20 42.91 67821 31.39 44.61
25 63937 29.60 42.06 65167 30.16 42.87 66398 30.73 43.68 68981 31.93 45.38
26 65085 30.13 42.81 66316 30.70 43.62 67544 31.27 44.43 70128 32.46 46.13
27 66221 30.65 43.56 67450 31.22 44.37 68680 31.79 45.18 71261 32.99 46.88
28 67343 31.17 44.30 68574 31.74 45.11 69803 32.31 45.92 72385 33.51 47.62
29 68452 31.69 45.03 69681 32.25 45.84 70911 32.82 46.65 73495 34.02 48.35

700 Westpark Drive
Peachtree City, GA 30269

DDESS 2006/2007 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools

Nurse - Rest of the US
Pay Schedule 28 - Pay Table Indentifier - U320

Pay Lane 15 15 15 16 16 16 18 18 18
Steps MA15 Per Hour Earned MA30 Per Hour Earned Doctor's Per Hour Earned

0 42582 19.71 28.01 45166 20.91 29.71 51315 23.75 33.75
1 43648 20.20 28.71 46231 21.40 30.41 52381 24.25 34.46
2 44727 20.70 29.42 47310 21.90 31.12 53459 24.74 35.17
3 45821 21.21 30.14 48404 22.40 31.84 54554 25.25 35.89
4 46926 21.72 30.87 49509 22.92 32.57 55658 25.76 36.61
5 48044 22.24 31.60 50627 23.43 33.30 56775 26.28 37.35
6 49171 22.76 32.34 51753 23.95 34.04 57904 26.80 38.09
7 50313 23.29 33.10 52897 24.48 34.80 59047 27.33 38.84
8 51464 23.82 33.85 54047 25.02 35.55 60195 27.86 39.60
9 52625 24.36 34.62 55208 25.55 36.32 61357 28.40 40.36

10 53791 24.90 35.38 56374 26.09 37.08 62524 28.94 41.13
11 54966 25.44 36.16 57549 26.64 37.86 63698 29.48 41.90
12 56149 25.99 36.94 58731 27.19 38.63 64880 30.03 42.68
13 57335 26.54 37.72 59917 27.73 39.41 66067 30.58 43.46
14 58526 27.09 38.50 61108 28.29 40.20 67259 31.13 44.24
15 59718 27.64 39.28 62301 28.84 40.98 68451 31.69 45.03
16 60912 28.20 40.07 63495 29.39 41.77 69644 32.24 45.81
17 62108 28.75 40.86 64691 29.94 42.55 70841 32.79 46.60
18 63305 29.30 41.64 65887 30.50 43.34 72037 33.35 47.39
19 64500 29.86 42.43 67082 31.05 44.13 73232 33.90 48.17
20 65690 30.41 43.21 68274 31.60 44.91 74424 34.45 48.96
21 66879 30.96 43.99 69461 32.15 45.69 75611 35.00 49.74
22 68061 31.50 44.77 70644 32.70 46.47 76793 35.55 50.52
23 69239 32.05 45.55 71820 33.25 47.25 77970 36.09 51.29
24 70405 32.59 46.31 72987 33.79 48.01 79136 36.63 52.06
25 71563 33.13 47.08 74147 34.32 48.78 80295 37.17 52.82
26 72711 33.66 47.83 75293 34.85 49.53 81443 37.70 53.58
27 73844 34.18 48.58 76427 35.38 50.28 82577 38.23 54.32
28 74969 34.70 49.32 77551 35.90 51.02 83701 38.75 55.06
29 76077 35.22 50.05 78660 36.41 51.75 84809 39.26 55.79

Effective Date: 6/25/2006

Peachtree City, GA 30269

DDESS 2006/2007 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for

700 Westpark Drive



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools

Pay Lane 00 00 00
Steps Associate's Per Hour Earned

0 31987 14.80 21.04
1 32961 15.25 21.68
2 33949 15.71 22.33
3 34947 16.17 22.99
4 35958 16.64 23.65
5 36982 17.12 24.33
6 38016 17.60 25.01
7 39060 18.08 25.69
8 40111 18.56 26.38
9 41171 19.06 27.08

10 42242 19.55 27.79
11 43318 20.05 28.49
12 44396 20.55 29.20
13 45483 21.05 29.92
14 46572 21.56 30.63
15 47667 22.06 31.35
16 48759 22.57 32.07
17 49854 23.08 32.79
18 50948 23.58 33.51
19 52041 24.09 34.23
20 53130 24.59 34.95
21 54218 25.10 35.66
22 55299 25.60 36.38
23 56375 26.09 37.08
24 57442 26.59 37.79
25 58502 27.08 38.48
26 59553 27.57 39.17
27 60592 28.05 39.86
28 61619 28.52 40.53
29 62633 28.99 41.20

Effective Date: 6/25/2006

Licensed Practical Nurse - Rest of the US
Pay Schedule 26 - Pay Table Identifier - - U300

700 Westpark Drive
Peachtree City, GA 30269

DDESS 2006/2007 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools

Psychologist - Rest of the US
Pay Schedule 31 Pay Table Indentifier - U350

Pay Lane 11 11 11 12 12 12 13 13 13 14 14 14
Steps Bachelor's Per Hour Earned BA15 Per Hour Earned BA30 Per Hour Earned Master's Per Hour Earned

0 39152 18.12 25.75 40529 18.76 26.66 41907 19.40 27.57 44800 20.74 29.47
1 40346 18.67 26.54 41723 19.31 27.44 43100 19.95 28.35 45995 21.29 30.25
2 41554 19.23 27.33 42931 19.87 28.24 44309 20.51 29.15 47201 21.85 31.05
3 42777 19.80 28.14 44155 20.44 29.04 45533 21.08 29.95 48424 22.41 31.85
4 44016 20.37 28.95 45393 21.01 29.86 46771 21.65 30.77 49662 22.99 32.67
5 45267 20.95 29.78 46646 21.59 30.68 48023 22.23 31.59 50916 23.57 33.49
6 46533 21.54 30.61 47911 22.18 31.52 49288 22.81 32.42 52182 24.15 34.33
7 47811 22.13 31.45 49189 22.77 32.36 50566 23.41 33.26 53459 24.74 35.17
8 49100 22.73 32.30 50475 23.36 33.20 51854 24.00 34.11 54746 25.34 36.01
9 50397 23.33 33.15 51775 23.96 34.06 53153 24.60 34.96 56045 25.94 36.87

10 51706 23.93 34.01 53084 24.57 34.92 54460 25.21 35.82 57355 26.55 37.73
11 53021 24.54 34.88 54400 25.18 35.78 55777 25.82 36.69 58670 27.16 38.59
12 54345 25.15 35.75 55722 25.79 36.65 57101 26.43 37.56 59990 27.77 39.46
13 55675 25.77 36.62 57051 26.41 37.53 58428 27.05 38.43 61323 28.39 40.34
14 57007 26.39 37.50 58385 27.03 38.41 59764 27.66 39.31 62654 29.00 41.21
15 58344 27.01 38.38 59721 27.64 39.29 61099 28.28 40.19 63993 29.62 42.10
16 59685 27.63 39.26 61060 28.26 40.17 62439 28.90 41.07 65331 30.24 42.98
17 61023 28.25 40.14 62400 28.88 41.05 63777 29.52 41.95 66669 30.86 43.86
18 62361 28.87 41.02 63738 29.50 41.93 65117 30.14 42.84 68010 31.48 44.74
19 63699 29.49 41.90 65077 30.12 42.81 66455 30.76 43.72 69348 32.10 45.62
20 65033 30.10 42.78 66412 30.74 43.69 67789 31.38 44.59 70683 32.72 46.50
21 66364 30.72 43.66 67742 31.36 44.56 69120 32.00 45.47 72011 33.33 47.37
22 67689 31.33 44.53 69066 31.97 45.43 70444 32.61 46.34 73337 33.95 48.24
23 69004 31.94 45.39 70381 32.58 46.30 71759 33.22 47.20 74653 34.56 49.11
24 70312 32.55 46.25 71689 33.18 47.16 73067 33.82 48.07 75959 35.16 49.97
25 71610 33.15 47.11 72987 33.79 48.01 74364 34.42 48.92 77257 35.76 50.82
26 72893 33.74 47.95 74272 34.38 48.86 75649 35.02 49.76 78543 36.36 51.67
27 74166 34.33 48.79 75545 34.97 49.70 76922 35.61 50.60 79814 36.95 52.50
28 75425 34.91 49.62 76803 35.55 50.52 78179 36.19 51.43 81073 37.53 53.33
29 76665 35.49 50.43 78044 36.13 51.34 79419 36.76 52.24 82313 38.10 54.15

DDESS 2006/2007 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for

Peachtree City, GA 30269
700 Westpark Drive



Psychologist - Rest of the US
Pay Schedule 31 Pay Table Indentifier - U350

Pay Lane 15 15 15 16 16 16 17 17 17 18 18 18
Steps MA15 Per Hour Earned MA30 Per Hour Earned EDS Per Hour Earned Doctor's Per Hour Earned

0 47691 22.07 31.37 50584 23.41 33.27 54028 25.01 35.54 57472 26.60 37.81
1 48885 22.63 32.16 51779 23.97 34.06 55222 25.56 36.33 58667 27.16 38.59
2 50094 23.19 32.95 52985 24.53 34.85 56430 26.12 37.12 59873 27.71 39.39
3 51318 23.75 33.76 54210 25.09 35.66 57654 26.69 37.93 61098 28.28 40.19
4 52556 24.33 34.57 55449 25.67 36.47 58893 27.26 38.74 62337 28.85 41.01
5 53808 24.91 35.40 56700 26.25 37.30 60144 27.84 39.56 63589 29.43 41.83
6 55073 25.49 36.23 57965 26.83 38.13 61411 28.43 40.40 64854 30.02 42.66
7 56352 26.08 37.07 59243 27.42 38.97 62688 29.02 41.24 66132 30.61 43.50
8 57639 26.68 37.92 60532 28.02 39.82 63975 29.61 42.08 67421 31.21 44.35
9 58939 27.28 38.77 61829 28.62 40.67 65274 30.21 42.94 68719 31.81 45.20

10 60248 27.89 39.63 63138 29.23 41.53 66583 30.82 43.80 70027 32.41 46.07
11 61563 28.50 40.50 64455 29.84 42.40 67899 31.43 44.67 71342 33.02 46.93
12 62884 29.11 41.37 65777 30.45 43.27 69219 32.04 45.53 72664 33.64 47.80
13 64214 29.72 42.24 67108 31.06 44.15 70552 32.66 46.41 73993 34.25 48.67
14 65548 30.34 43.12 68439 31.68 45.02 71883 33.27 47.29 75327 34.87 49.55
15 66883 30.96 44.00 69777 32.30 45.90 73222 33.89 48.17 76664 35.49 50.43
16 68223 31.58 44.88 71116 32.92 46.78 74559 34.51 49.05 78005 36.11 51.31
17 69563 32.20 45.76 72454 33.54 47.66 75899 35.13 49.93 79342 36.73 52.19
18 70903 32.82 46.64 73795 34.16 48.54 77240 35.75 50.81 80683 37.35 53.08
19 72240 33.44 47.52 75134 34.78 49.43 78576 36.37 51.69 82021 37.97 53.96
20 73576 34.06 48.40 76466 35.40 50.30 79912 36.99 52.57 83354 38.58 54.83
21 74904 34.67 49.27 77798 36.01 51.18 81239 37.61 53.44 84686 39.20 55.71
22 76229 35.29 50.15 79122 36.63 52.05 82566 38.22 54.31 86009 39.81 56.58
23 77546 35.90 51.01 80438 37.23 52.91 83881 38.83 55.18 87324 40.42 57.45
24 78853 36.50 51.87 81745 37.84 53.77 85189 39.43 56.04 88632 41.03 58.31
25 80148 37.10 52.72 83042 38.44 54.63 86486 40.03 56.89 89929 41.63 59.16
26 81435 37.70 53.57 84328 39.04 55.47 87770 40.63 57.74 91214 42.22 60.00
27 82708 38.29 54.41 85601 39.63 56.31 89044 41.22 58.58 92487 42.81 60.84
28 83965 38.87 55.24 86858 40.21 57.14 90302 41.80 59.40 93745 43.40 61.67
29 85205 39.44 56.05 88098 40.78 57.95 91542 42.38 60.22 94986 43.97 62.49

Effective Date: 6/25/2006

DDESS 2006/2007 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for

700 Westpark Drive
Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools

Peachtree City, GA 30269



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools

Social Worker - Rest of the US

Pay Lane 11 11 11 12 12 12 13 13 13 14 14 14
Steps Bachelor's Per Hour Earned BA15 Per Hour Earned BA30 Per Hour Earned Master's Per Hour Earned

0 34958 16.18 22.99 36186 16.75 23.80 37416 17.32 24.61 39999 18.51 26.31
1 36023 16.67 23.69 37253 17.24 24.50 38484 17.81 25.31 41066 19.01 27.01
2 37102 17.17 24.40 38331 17.74 25.21 39562 18.31 26.02 42145 19.51 27.72
3 38195 17.68 25.12 39425 18.25 25.93 40655 18.82 26.74 43237 20.01 28.44
4 39301 18.19 25.85 40531 18.76 26.66 41761 19.33 27.47 44344 20.52 29.17
5 40419 18.71 26.59 41648 19.28 27.40 42879 19.85 28.20 45461 21.04 29.90
6 41547 19.23 27.33 42777 19.80 28.14 44007 20.37 28.95 46590 21.56 30.65
7 42689 19.76 28.08 43919 20.33 28.89 45147 20.90 29.70 47730 22.09 31.40
8 43838 20.29 28.84 45067 20.86 29.64 46297 21.43 30.45 48881 22.63 32.15
9 44999 20.83 29.60 46227 21.40 30.41 47458 21.97 31.22 50042 23.16 32.92

10 46166 21.37 30.37 47395 21.94 31.18 48625 22.51 31.99 51209 23.70 33.69
11 47342 21.91 31.14 48573 22.48 31.95 49801 23.05 32.76 52384 24.25 34.46
12 48522 22.46 31.92 49753 23.03 32.73 50983 23.60 33.54 53566 24.79 35.24
13 49710 23.01 32.70 50940 23.58 33.51 52170 24.15 34.32 54752 25.34 36.02
14 50900 23.56 33.48 52130 24.13 34.29 53360 24.70 35.10 55943 25.89 36.80
15 52093 24.11 34.27 53323 24.68 35.08 54554 25.25 35.89 57137 26.45 37.59
16 53288 24.67 35.05 54519 25.24 35.86 55749 25.80 36.67 58331 27.00 38.37
17 54485 25.22 35.84 55716 25.79 36.65 56945 26.36 37.46 59527 27.55 39.16
18 55681 25.77 36.63 56910 26.34 37.44 58140 26.91 38.25 60723 28.11 39.94
19 56874 26.33 37.41 58104 26.90 38.22 59334 27.46 39.03 61916 28.66 40.73
20 58066 26.88 38.20 59295 27.45 39.00 60526 28.02 39.81 63109 29.21 41.51
21 59254 27.43 38.98 60484 28.00 39.79 61713 28.57 40.60 64296 29.76 42.30
22 60435 27.97 39.75 61666 28.54 40.56 62896 29.11 41.37 65478 30.31 43.07
23 61610 28.52 40.53 62841 29.09 41.34 64072 29.66 42.15 66655 30.85 43.85
24 62779 29.06 41.30 64007 29.63 42.10 65238 30.20 42.91 67821 31.39 44.61
25 63937 29.60 42.06 65167 30.16 42.87 66398 30.73 43.68 68981 31.93 45.38
26 65085 30.13 42.81 66316 30.70 43.62 67544 31.27 44.43 70128 32.46 46.13
27 66221 30.65 43.56 67450 31.22 44.37 68680 31.79 45.18 71261 32.99 46.88
28 67343 31.17 44.30 68574 31.74 45.11 69803 32.31 45.92 72385 33.51 47.62
29 68452 31.69 45.03 69681 32.25 45.84 70911 32.82 46.65 73495 34.02 48.35

Pay Schedule 32 Pay Table Identifier - U360

DDESS 2006/2007 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for

700 Westpark Drive
Peachtree City, GA 30269



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools

Social Worker - Rest of the US

Pay Lane 15 15 15 16 16 16 17 17 17 18 18 18
Steps MA15 Per Hour Earned MA30 Per Hour Earned EDS Per Hour Earned Doctor's Per Hour Earned

0 42582 19.71 28.01 45166 20.91 29.71 48239 22.33 31.73 51315 23.75 33.75
1 43648 20.20 28.71 46231 21.40 30.41 49306 22.82 32.43 52381 24.25 34.46
2 44727 20.70 29.42 47310 21.90 31.12 50385 23.32 33.14 53459 24.74 35.17
3 45821 21.21 30.14 48404 22.40 31.84 51477 23.83 33.86 54554 25.25 35.89
4 46926 21.72 30.87 49509 22.92 32.57 52585 24.34 34.59 55658 25.76 36.61
5 48044 22.24 31.60 50627 23.43 33.30 53701 24.86 35.32 56775 26.28 37.35
6 49171 22.76 32.34 51753 23.95 34.04 54829 25.38 36.07 57904 26.80 38.09
7 50313 23.29 33.10 52897 24.48 34.80 55971 25.91 36.82 59047 27.33 38.84
8 51464 23.82 33.85 54047 25.02 35.55 57121 26.44 37.57 60195 27.86 39.60
9 52625 24.36 34.62 55208 25.55 36.32 58280 26.98 38.34 61357 28.40 40.36

10 53791 24.90 35.38 56374 26.09 37.08 59449 27.52 39.11 62524 28.94 41.13
11 54966 25.44 36.16 57549 26.64 37.86 60624 28.06 39.88 63698 29.48 41.90
12 56149 25.99 36.94 58731 27.19 38.63 61805 28.61 40.66 64880 30.03 42.68
13 57335 26.54 37.72 59917 27.73 39.41 62992 29.16 41.44 66067 30.58 43.46
14 58526 27.09 38.50 61108 28.29 40.20 64183 29.71 42.22 67259 31.13 44.24
15 59718 27.64 39.28 62301 28.84 40.98 65377 30.26 43.01 68451 31.69 45.03
16 60912 28.20 40.07 63495 29.39 41.77 66572 30.82 43.79 69644 32.24 45.81
17 62108 28.75 40.86 64691 29.94 42.55 67768 31.37 44.58 70841 32.79 46.60
18 63305 29.30 41.64 65887 30.50 43.34 68963 31.92 45.37 72037 33.35 47.39
19 64500 29.86 42.43 67082 31.05 44.13 70157 32.48 46.15 73232 33.90 48.17
20 65690 30.41 43.21 68274 31.60 44.91 71349 33.03 46.94 74424 34.45 48.96
21 66879 30.96 43.99 69461 32.15 45.69 72535 33.58 47.72 75611 35.00 49.74
22 68061 31.50 44.77 70644 32.70 46.47 73719 34.12 48.49 76793 35.55 50.52
23 69239 32.05 45.55 71820 33.25 47.25 74894 34.67 49.27 77970 36.09 51.29
24 70405 32.59 46.31 72987 33.79 48.01 76060 35.21 50.03 79136 36.63 52.06
25 71563 33.13 47.08 74147 34.32 48.78 77220 35.75 50.80 80295 37.17 52.82
26 72711 33.66 47.83 75293 34.85 49.53 78369 36.28 51.55 81443 37.70 53.58
27 73844 34.18 48.58 76427 35.38 50.28 79502 36.80 52.30 82577 38.23 54.32
28 74969 34.70 49.32 77551 35.90 51.02 80626 37.32 53.04 83701 38.75 55.06
29 76077 35.22 50.05 78660 36.41 51.75 81735 37.84 53.77 84809 39.26 55.79

`
Effective Date: 6/25/2006

Pay Schedule 32 Pay Table Identifier - U360
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Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools

Pay Lane 11 11 11 12 12 12 13 13 13 14 14 14
Steps Bachelor's Per Hour Earned BA15 Per Hour Earned BA30 Per Hour Earned Master's Per Hour Earned

0 39152 18.12 25.75 40529 18.76 26.66 41907 19.40 27.57 44800 20.74 29.47
1 40346 18.67 26.54 41723 19.31 27.44 43100 19.95 28.35 45995 21.29 30.25
2 41554 19.23 27.33 42931 19.87 28.24 44309 20.51 29.15 47201 21.85 31.05
3 42777 19.80 28.14 44155 20.44 29.04 45533 21.08 29.95 48424 22.41 31.85
4 44016 20.37 28.95 45393 21.01 29.86 46771 21.65 30.77 49662 22.99 32.67
5 45267 20.95 29.78 46646 21.59 30.68 48023 22.23 31.59 50916 23.57 33.49
6 46533 21.54 30.61 47911 22.18 31.52 49288 22.81 32.42 52182 24.15 34.33
7 47811 22.13 31.45 49189 22.77 32.36 50566 23.41 33.26 53459 24.74 35.17
8 49100 22.73 32.30 50475 23.36 33.20 51854 24.00 34.11 54746 25.34 36.01
9 50397 23.33 33.15 51775 23.96 34.06 53153 24.60 34.96 56045 25.94 36.87

10 51706 23.93 34.01 53084 24.57 34.92 54460 25.21 35.82 57355 26.55 37.73
11 53021 24.54 34.88 54400 25.18 35.78 55777 25.82 36.69 58670 27.16 38.59
12 54345 25.15 35.75 55722 25.79 36.65 57101 26.43 37.56 59990 27.77 39.46
13 55675 25.77 36.62 57051 26.41 37.53 58428 27.05 38.43 61323 28.39 40.34
14 57007 26.39 37.50 58385 27.03 38.41 59764 27.66 39.31 62654 29.00 41.21
15 58344 27.01 38.38 59721 27.64 39.29 61099 28.28 40.19 63993 29.62 42.10
16 59685 27.63 39.26 61060 28.26 40.17 62439 28.90 41.07 65331 30.24 42.98
17 61023 28.25 40.14 62400 28.88 41.05 63777 29.52 41.95 66669 30.86 43.86
18 62361 28.87 41.02 63738 29.50 41.93 65117 30.14 42.84 68010 31.48 44.74
19 63699 29.49 41.90 65077 30.12 42.81 66455 30.76 43.72 69348 32.10 45.62
20 65033 30.10 42.78 66412 30.74 43.69 67789 31.38 44.59 70683 32.72 46.50
21 66364 30.72 43.66 67742 31.36 44.56 69120 32.00 45.47 72011 33.33 47.37
22 67689 31.33 44.53 69066 31.97 45.43 70444 32.61 46.34 73337 33.95 48.24
23 69004 31.94 45.39 70381 32.58 46.30 71759 33.22 47.20 74653 34.56 49.11
24 70312 32.55 46.25 71689 33.18 47.16 73067 33.82 48.07 75959 35.16 49.97
25 71610 33.15 47.11 72987 33.79 48.01 74364 34.42 48.92 77257 35.76 50.82
26 72893 33.74 47.95 74272 34.38 48.86 75649 35.02 49.76 78543 36.36 51.67
27 74166 34.33 48.79 75545 34.97 49.70 76922 35.61 50.60 79814 36.95 52.50
28 75425 34.91 49.62 76803 35.55 50.52 78179 36.19 51.43 81073 37.53 53.33
29 76665 35.49 50.43 78044 36.13 51.34 79419 36.76 52.24 82313 38.10 54.15

Speech Therapist/Pathologist - Rest of the US
DDESS 2006/2007 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for

Peachtree City, GA 30269
700 Westpark Drive

Pay Table Identifier - U341



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools

Speech Therapist/Pathologist - Rest of the US

Pay Lane 15 15 15 16 16 16 17 17 17 18 18 18
Steps MA15 Per Hour Earned MA30 Per Hour Earned EDS Per Hour Earned Doctor's Per Hour Earned

0 47691 22.07 31.37 50584 23.41 33.27 54028 25.01 35.54 57472 26.60 37.81
1 48885 22.63 32.16 51779 23.97 34.06 55222 25.56 36.33 58667 27.16 38.59
2 50094 23.19 32.95 52985 24.53 34.85 56430 26.12 37.12 59873 27.71 39.39
3 51318 23.75 33.76 54210 25.09 35.66 57654 26.69 37.93 61098 28.28 40.19
4 52556 24.33 34.57 55449 25.67 36.47 58893 27.26 38.74 62337 28.85 41.01
5 53808 24.91 35.40 56700 26.25 37.30 60144 27.84 39.56 63589 29.43 41.83
6 55073 25.49 36.23 57965 26.83 38.13 61411 28.43 40.40 64854 30.02 42.66
7 56352 26.08 37.07 59243 27.42 38.97 62688 29.02 41.24 66132 30.61 43.50
8 57639 26.68 37.92 60532 28.02 39.82 63975 29.61 42.08 67421 31.21 44.35
9 58939 27.28 38.77 61829 28.62 40.67 65274 30.21 42.94 68719 31.81 45.20

10 60248 27.89 39.63 63138 29.23 41.53 66583 30.82 43.80 70027 32.41 46.07
11 61563 28.50 40.50 64455 29.84 42.40 67899 31.43 44.67 71342 33.02 46.93
12 62884 29.11 41.37 65777 30.45 43.27 69219 32.04 45.53 72664 33.64 47.80
13 64214 29.72 42.24 67108 31.06 44.15 70552 32.66 46.41 73993 34.25 48.67
14 65548 30.34 43.12 68439 31.68 45.02 71883 33.27 47.29 75327 34.87 49.55
15 66883 30.96 44.00 69777 32.30 45.90 73222 33.89 48.17 76664 35.49 50.43
16 68223 31.58 44.88 71116 32.92 46.78 74559 34.51 49.05 78005 36.11 51.31
17 69563 32.20 45.76 72454 33.54 47.66 75899 35.13 49.93 79342 36.73 52.19
18 70903 32.82 46.64 73795 34.16 48.54 77240 35.75 50.81 80683 37.35 53.08
19 72240 33.44 47.52 75134 34.78 49.43 78576 36.37 51.69 82021 37.97 53.96
20 73576 34.06 48.40 76466 35.40 50.30 79912 36.99 52.57 83354 38.58 54.83
21 74904 34.67 49.27 77798 36.01 51.18 81239 37.61 53.44 84686 39.20 55.71
22 76229 35.29 50.15 79122 36.63 52.05 82566 38.22 54.31 86009 39.81 56.58
23 77546 35.90 51.01 80438 37.23 52.91 83881 38.83 55.18 87324 40.42 57.45
24 78853 36.50 51.87 81745 37.84 53.77 85189 39.43 56.04 88632 41.03 58.31
25 80148 37.10 52.72 83042 38.44 54.63 86486 40.03 56.89 89929 41.63 59.16
26 81435 37.70 53.57 84328 39.04 55.47 87770 40.63 57.74 91214 42.22 60.00
27 82708 38.29 54.41 85601 39.63 56.31 89044 41.22 58.58 92487 42.81 60.84
28 83965 38.87 55.24 86858 40.21 57.14 90302 41.80 59.40 93745 43.40 61.67
29 85205 39.44 56.05 88098 40.78 57.95 91542 42.38 60.22 94986 43.97 62.49

Effective Date: 6/25/2006

Pay Table Identifier - U341

DDESS 2006/2007 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for

700 Westpark Drive
Peachtree City, GA 30269


	Classroom Teacher, Rest of US - U370
	Classroom Teacher, Rest of US - Cont.
	Counselor, Rest of US - U310
	Counselor, Rest of US - Cont.
	Occupational Therapist, Rest of US - U330
	Occupational Therapist, Rest of US - Cont.
	Physical Therapist, Rest of US - U340
	Physical Therapist, Rest of US - Cont.
	Nurse, Rest of US - U320
	Nurse, Rest of US - Cont.
	Licensed Practical Nurse, Rest of US - U300
	Psychologist, Rest of US - U350
	Psychologist, Rest of US - Cont.
	Social Worker, Rest of US - U360
	Social Worker, Rest of US - Cont.
	Speech Therapist/Pathologist, Rest of US - U341
	Speech Therapist/Pathologist, Rest of US - Cont.

